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Pursuing the greater good

Shareholding 
statistics
As at 11 February 2020

Class of Shares – Ordinary shares 
Voting Rights – One vote per share 
Total number of issued ordinary shares – 2,560,468,934 (excluding treasury shares) 
Treasury Shares – 3,467,500 (representing 0.14% of the total number of issued ordinary shares, excluding treasury shares)

Size of Shareholdings
No. of 

Shareholders %*
No. of 

Shares %*

1 – 99 
100 – 1,000 
1,001 – 10,000 
10,001 – 1,000,000 
1,000,001 & above

6,457 
27,356 
28,775 

4,403 
29

9.63 
40.82 
42.94 

6.57 
0.04

244,972 
14,758,201 
91,926,069 

143,545,975 
2,309,993,717

0.01 
0.58 
3.59 
5.60 

90.22

Total 67,020 100.00 2,560,468,934 100.00

Location of Shareholders

Singapore 
Malaysia 
Overseas

63,734 
2,095 
1,191

95.10 
3.12 
1.78

2,542,936,396 
11,805,326 

5,727,212

99.32 
0.46 
0.22

Total 67,020 100.00 2,560,468,934 100.00

Twenty largest shareholders  
(as shown in the register of members and depository register)

Name of Shareholders
No. of 

Shares %*

1		  CITIBANK NOMINEES SINGAPORE PTE LTD 
2		  DBS NOMINEES PTE LTD 
3		  MAJU HOLDINGS PTE. LTD. 
4		  TEMASEK HOLDINGS (PRIVATE) LIMITED 
5		  DBSN SERVICES PTE LTD 
6		  HSBC (SINGAPORE) NOMINEES PTE LTD 
7		  RAFFLES NOMINEES (PTE) LIMITED 
8		  BPSS NOMINEES SINGAPORE (PTE.) LTD. 
9		  LEE FOUNDATION 
10		 DB NOMINEES (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD 
11		 UNITED OVERSEAS BANK NOMINEES PTE LTD 
12		 BNP PARIBAS NOMINEES SINGAPORE PTE LTD 
13		 DBS VICKERS SECURITIES (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD 
14		 OCBC SECURITIES PRIVATE LTD 
15		 OCBC NOMINEES SINGAPORE PTE LTD 
16		 PHILLIP SECURITIES PTE LTD 
17		 SOCIETE GENERALE SINGAPORE BRANCH 
18		 MORGAN STANLEY ASIA (SINGAPORE) SECURITIES PTE LTD 
19		 UOB KAY HIAN PTE LTD 
20		 MERRILL LYNCH (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD

508,445,541 
460,877,174 
458,899,869 
284,145,301 
276,324,904 
142,124,925 

75,577,407 
23,968,421 
11,191,714 
11,149,684 

8,189,713 
6,369,008 
4,975,254 
4,273,153 
4,261,485 
3,218,283 
3,129,615 
2,987,652 
2,823,287 
2,587,986

19.86 
18.00 
17.92 
11.10 
10.79 

5.55 
2.95 
0.94 
0.44 
0.44 
0.32 
0.25 
0.19 
0.17 
0.17 
0.13 
0.12 
0.12 
0.11 
0.10

TOTAL 2,295,520,376 89.67

*	 Percentage is calculated based on the total number of issued ordinary shares, excluding treasury shares
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Substantial shareholders  
(as shown in the register of substantial shareholders)

No. of shares %*

Direct Deemed Total

Maju Holdings Pte. Ltd.

Temasek Holdings (Private) Limited

458,899,869

284,145,301

–

481,618,920

458,899,869

765,764,221

17.92

29.91

*	 Percentage is calculated based on the total number of issued ordinary shares, excluding treasury shares

1.		  Maju Holdings Pte. Ltd. (“Maju”) is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Temasek Holdings (Private) Limited (“Temasek”). 
2.		  Temasek, a company wholly-owned by the Minister for Finance, is deemed to be interested in all the ordinary shares held by Maju. 
3.		  In addition, Temasek is deemed to be interested in 22,719,051 ordinary shares in which its other subsidiaries and associated companies have  
		  or are deemed to have an interest pursuant to Section 4 of the Securities and Futures Act, Chapter 289.

As at 11 February 2020, approximately 69.96% of the issued ordinary shares of DBS Group Holdings Ltd are held by the public and, therefore,  
Rule 723 of the SGX Listing Manual is complied with.

Shareholding statistics




