Shareholding statistics

As at 11 February 2020

Class of Shares – Ordinary shares

Voting Rights – One vote per share

Total number of issued ordinary shares – 2,560,468,934 (excluding treasury shares)

Treasury Shares – 3,467,500 (representing 0.14% of the total number of issued ordinary shares, excluding treasury shares)

	No. of		No. of	
Size of Shareholdings	Shareholders	% *	Shares	% *
1 – 99	6,457	9.63	244,972	0.01
100 – 1,000	27,356	40.82	14,758,201	0.58
1,001 – 10,000	28,775	42.94	91,926,069	3.59
10,001 – 1,000,000	4,403	6.57	143,545,975	5.60
1,000,001 & above	29	0.04	2,309,993,717	90.22
Total	67,020	100.00	2,560,468,934	100.00
Location of Shareholders				
Singapore	63,734	95.10	2,542,936,396	99.32
Malaysia	2,095	3.12	11,805,326	0.46
Overseas	1,191	1.78	5,727,212	0.22
Total	67,020	100.00	2,560,468,934	100.00

Twenty largest shareholders (as shown in the register of members and depository register)

		No. of	
Nar	ne of Shareholders	Shares	% *
1	CITIBANK NOMINEES SINGAPORE PTE LTD	508,445,541	19.86
2	DBS NOMINEES PTE LTD	460,877,174	18.00
3	MAJU HOLDINGS PTE. LTD.	458,899,869	17.92
4	TEMASEK HOLDINGS (PRIVATE) LIMITED	284,145,301	11.10
5	DBSN SERVICES PTE LTD	276,324,904	10.79
6	HSBC (SINGAPORE) NOMINEES PTE LTD	142,124,925	5.55
7	RAFFLES NOMINEES (PTE) LIMITED	75,577,407	2.95
8	BPSS NOMINEES SINGAPORE (PTE.) LTD.	23,968,421	0.94
9	LEE FOUNDATION	11,191,714	0.44
10	DB NOMINEES (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD	11,149,684	0.44
11	UNITED OVERSEAS BANK NOMINEES PTE LTD	8,189,713	0.32
12	BNP PARIBAS NOMINEES SINGAPORE PTE LTD	6,369,008	0.25
13	DBS VICKERS SECURITIES (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD	4,975,254	0.19
14	OCBC SECURITIES PRIVATE LTD	4,273,153	0.17
15	OCBC NOMINEES SINGAPORE PTE LTD	4,261,485	0.17
16	PHILLIP SECURITIES PTE LTD	3,218,283	0.13
17	SOCIETE GENERALE SINGAPORE BRANCH	3,129,615	0.12
18	MORGAN STANLEY ASIA (SINGAPORE) SECURITIES PTE LTD	2,987,652	0.12
19	UOB KAY HIAN PTE LTD	2,823,287	0.11
20	MERRILL LYNCH (SINGAPORE) PTE LTD	2,587,986	0.10
тот	AL	2,295,520,376	89.67

^{*} Percentage is calculated based on the total number of issued ordinary shares, excluding treasury shares

Substantial shareholders (as shown in the register of substantial shareholders)

	No. of shares			% *
	Direct	Deemed	Total	
Maju Holdings Pte. Ltd.	458,899,869	_	458,899,869	17.92
Temasek Holdings (Private) Limited	284,145,301	481,618,920	765,764,221	29.91

- * Percentage is calculated based on the total number of issued ordinary shares, excluding treasury shares
- 1. Maju Holdings Pte. Ltd. ("Maju") is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Temasek Holdings (Private) Limited ("Temasek").
- 2. Temasek, a company wholly-owned by the Minister for Finance, is deemed to be interested in all the ordinary shares held by Maju.
- 3. In addition, Temasek is deemed to be interested in 22,719,051 ordinary shares in which its other subsidiaries and associated companies have or are deemed to have an interest pursuant to Section 4 of the Securities and Futures Act, Chapter 289.

As at 11 February 2020, approximately 69.96% of the issued ordinary shares of DBS Group Holdings Ltd are held by the public and, therefore, Rule 723 of the SGX Listing Manual is complied with.